



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ITA 510/2025 CM APPL. 63768/2025 CM APPL. 63769/2025
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -15Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr.
Anant Mann and Mr. Abhishek
Anand, Advs.

versus

NEETU NAYYARRespondent
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
10.10.2025

At the request of Mr. Anant Maan, learned counsel appearing for
appellant, renotify on 17.10.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025
cd