



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ITA 510/2025, CM APPL. 63768/2025, CM APPL. 63769/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -15

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Ruchir Bhatia, SSC, Mr Anant Mann, JSC and Mr Abhishek Anand, Advocate.

versus

NEETU NAYYAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Sumit Lalchandani, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

17.10.2025

Renotify on 26.11.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025

M