



\$~287

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 510/2025

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -15 .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr. Anant Mann, JSC, Mr. Pratyaksh Gupta, JSC & Ms. Lopamudra Mahapatra, Adv.

versus

NEETU NAYYAR .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Salil Kapoor, Ms. Ananya Kapoor & Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR**

**ORDER**

% **27.04.2026**

1. Mr. Anant Mann, learned Junior Standing Counsel for the appellant to file a copy of the Assessment Order passed by the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals).
2. List this case on 07.05.2026.

**DINESH MEHTA, J**

**VINOD KUMAR, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/sr**