



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 510/2025**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -15Appellant

Through:

versus

NEETU NAYYARRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **15.07.2026**

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. List this case on 28.10.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 15, 2026

nd